

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



RESOLUTION NO. 2023-275

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING AND RECOGNIZING ENGR. MARK FRANCIS MANALAD SEDANO FOR RANKING 2ND IN THE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING LICENSURE EXAM HELD IN FEBRUARY 2023

Sponsored by:

Hon. Coun. Jedidiah R. Presnedi, LPT

Hon. Coun. Atty. Raul R. Corro

Hon. Coun. Alexson V. Diaz

Hon. Coun. Paty Katy C. Boncayao

Hon. Coun. Atty. Rachel Katriel Ann C. Arciaga

Hon. Coun. Ivee Rhia A. Tadefa

Hon. Coun. Allan Rey A. Camilon

Hon. Coun. Ting D. Niefes

Hon. Coun. Mark Lester M. Baes

Hon. Coun. Francis Ian T. Bagatsing

Hon. Coun. Luvi P. Constantino

Hon. Coun. Engr. Mamerto T. Sevilla, Jr.

Hon. Coun. Engr. Marissa C. Rongavilla

Hon. Coun. Engr. Arlene D. Hilapo

Hon. Coun. Cornelio M. Martinez

Hon. Coun. Rodolfo W. Moldez, Jr.

Hon. Coun. Walter A. Arcilla

Hon. Coun. Kenichi D. Takagi, Jr.

WHEREAS, the Mechanical Engineering Licensure Exam was conducted on 26-27 February 2023 at different testing centers nationwide which include National Capital Region (NCR), Baguio, Cagayan de Oro, Cebu, Davao, Iloilo, Koronadal, Legazpi, Lucena, Pampanga, Rosales, Tacloban, and Zamboanga;

WHEREAS, on 02 March 2023, the Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announced that 3,774 out of 6,070 (62.10%) successfully passed the February 2023 Mechanical Engineering Licensure Exam;

WHEREAS, the Board of Mechanical Engineering, headed by its Chairperson, Engr. Leandro A. Conti along with the Board Members, released the official list of topnotchers in the recently concluded Mechanical Engineering Licensure Exam with sole Muntinlupeño landing in Top 10 among the Engineer aspirants;

WHEREAS, Engr. Mark Francis Manalad Sedano, an alumnus of Muntinlupa Science High School and a graduate of Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering at the Technological University of the Philippines-Manila, placed 2nd in the February 2023 Mechanical Engineering Licensure Exam with a grade of 94.30 percent;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa is extending its heartfelt congratulations to all new Muntinlupeño Mechanical Engineers especially to Engr. Sedano, for bringing honor and prestige to the City of Muntinlupa and serve as epitome

of excellence, leadership, and inspiration to our youth.

People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 1773

elephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com







Nakakaproud!



Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



Page 2 Resolution No. 2023-275

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa to commend and recognize Engr. Mark Francis Manalad Sedano for Ranking 2nd in the Mechanical Engineering Licensure Exam held in February 2023.

ADOPTED, by the 10th Sangguniang Panlungsod of Muntinlupa this 26th day of June 2023, on its 51st Regular Session.

CONCURRED:

DISTRICT 1:

COUN. ATTY RAUL R. CORRO

Member

COUN. ALEXSON V. DIAZ

Member

COUN. PATY KATY C. BONCAYAO

Member/

COUN, ATTY, RACHEL KATRIEL ANN C. ARCIAGA

Member

€OUN. IVEE RHIA A TADEFA

Member

COUN ALLAN REY A. CAMILON

Member

COUN. JEDIĐIAH R. PRESNEDI, LPT

Member

COUN. TING NIEFES

Member

DISTRICT 2:

COUN. MARK LESTER M. BAES

Member

COUN. FRANCIS IAN T. BAGATSING

Member

COUN. LUVI F. CONSTANTINO

COUN. ENGR. MANERTO T. SEVILLA, JR.

ember

COUN. ENGR. MÁRISSA C./RONGAVILLA

Member

People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 1773

Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com

Nakakaproud!



Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Muntinlupa



LA A

Page 3 Resolution No. 2023-275

COUN. ENGR. ARLENE D. HILAPO

Member

COUN. CORNELIO M. MARTINEZ

Member

COUN. RODOLFO W. MOLDEZ, JR.

Member

Sectoral Representative:

COUN. WALTER A. ARCILLA

President

Association of Barangay Chairman

COUN. KENICHED. TAKAGI, JR.

President

Federation of Sangguniang Kabataan

I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

CECILIA C. LAZARTE

Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

ARTEMIO A. SIMUNDAC

City Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

City Mayor

Date: 1 7 Jul 2003

Norige 10th SP

People's Center Building, Putatan, Muntinlupa City, Philippines 1773

city, minipplifes 1775

Muntinlup

Telephone no. 861-0181 Email address: sangguniangpanlungsod2k19@gmail.com